
4 Mississippi 

All Farms 

Farm productiOn expenses. 
total (see text}. farms 

dollars 

Number of farms w1th expenditures of­
$1 to $499 
$500 to S999 

$1,000 to 51.999 
S2 .000 to S2 ,999 . 
53,000 to $4,999 . 

55.000 to 59.999 
$10,000 to $19,999 
S20,000 and over 

Items Purchased 

l1vestock and poultry farms. 
dollars 

Number of farms w1th expendllures of-
51 to $99 
SJOO to $499 
S500 to $999 

$1,000 to 52,499 . 
52.500 to $4,999 
55,000 to 59,999 
$10,000 and over . 

Feed for livestock and poultry ... farms. 
dollars. 

Number of farms w1th expenditures of-
51 to $99 
$100 10 $499 
5500 10 $999 . 

$1,000 to $2,499 
$2,500 to 54,999 
55,000 to 59,999 
510,000 and over 

Commerually m1xed formula 
feeds farms .. 

Number of farms that used-
1 to 49 tons 
50 to 99 tons 

100 to 199 tons 
200 to 499 tons 
500 tons and over 

Number of farms w1th 
expenditures of-

51 to$99 
5100 to 5499 
5500 to 5999 

$1,000 to $2,499 
52,500 to 54,999 
55,000 to $9,999 
$10,000 and over 

Seeds, bulbs, plants, and trees 

tons. 
dollars. 

farrns 
dollars. 

Number of farms w•th exnend•tures of-
51 to $99 
$100 to 5499 
5500 to $999 

$1,000 IO 52,499 . 
$2,500 to 54,999 
$5,000 10 $9,999 
$10,000 and over 

All Farms 

Table 5. Farm Production Expenses: 1969, 1964, and 1959 

1969 

72 577 
650 976 991 

16 436 
13 437 

13 242 
6 456 
6 392 

6 llll 
3 858 
6 642 

24 453 
73 221 963 

ll 758 } 
8 698 
3 201 

2 982 
1 712 
1 536 
1 566 

46 628 
lllll 482 006 

8 797 
21 101 } 

6 843 

ll 318} 
1 532 
1 159 
2 878 

28 551 
I 664 874 

123 000 897 

24 496 
944 

055 
273 
783 

6 127 
12 007 

3 318 

2 llliO 
1 024 

981 
2 654 

43 458 
17 077 Sill 

23 291 
Ill 687 

2 140 

882} 827 
443 
188 

1964 1959 

108 968 
I NAI 

INA I 
(NAI 

<NAI 
( NAI 
(NAI 

(NAI 
I NAI 
INA I 

25 193 
42 947 432 

18 977 

477 
481 

I 279 
979 

70 814 
115 176 183 

25 955 

35 937 

991 

399} 
532 

51 535 
1 243 999 

101 372 872 

47 205 
1 204 

204 
328 
371 

( NAI 
I NAI 
t NAI 

INA I 
( NAI 
( NAI 
I NAl 

86 041 
10 707 967 

67 225 
15 215 

1 810 

I 791 

INA I 
( NAl 

I NAI 
I NAI 
I NAl 

I NAI 
I NAI 
I NAI 

31 144 
35 676 116 

25 376 

2 683 
1 597 

871 
6!7 

85 035 
76 417 593 

36 738 
38 230 

061 

3 006 

I NAl 
I NAl 
I NAl 

I NAl 
( NAl 

I NAl 
I NAl 
I NAI 

I NAl 
I NAI 
I NAl 

I NAl 
I NAI 
I NAl 
I NAl 

55 627 
398 929 

43 877 
8 907 
1 547 

I 296 

Commercial fertilizer . . . furrns. 
dollars. 

Number of farms With expenditures of-

Lime, 

Slto$99 ... .. 
$100 to $499 .. . 
$500 to $999 . 
$1 ,000 to S2 ,499 . 
$2,500 to $4,999 
$5,000 to $9,999 . 
$10,000 and over . 

.. farms. 
dollurs .. 

Number of farms w1th expenditures of-
51 to $99 
S100 to $499 
$500 to $999 . 
$1,000 to $2,499 . 
$2,500 to $4,999 . 
$5,000 to 59,999 . 
$10,000 and over . 

Other agncultural chemtcals 
(see text) _ . farms. 

dollars. 
Number of farms w1th expenditures of­

$1 to $99 .. 
$100 to 5499 ... 
$500 to $999 
$1.000 to $2,499 .. 
$2,500 to $4,999 
$5,000 to $9,999 . 
$10,000 and over . 

Gas.olme and other petroleum fuel 
and od for the farm business ..... farms. 

dollars. 
Number of farms with expenditures of­

$1 to S99 
$100 to $499 .. 
$500 to $999 .. 
$1,000 to $2,499 . 
$2,500 to $4,999 
$5,000 to $9,999 . 
$10,000 and over . 

Hired farm labor ... farms .. 
dollars. 

Number of farms with expenditures of­
$1 to $99 . 
$100 to $499 . 
$500 to $999 . 
$1,000 to 52,499 
$2,500 to $4,999 .. 
$5,000 to $9,999 .. 
$10,000 and over . 

Contract labor, machine h1re, 
and customwork .. .farms .. 

dollars .. 
Number of farms with expenditures of­

$1 to S99 . 
$100 to $499 . 
$500 to $999 .. 
$1,000 to $2,499 . 
$2,500 to $4,999 .. 
$5,000 to $9,999 . 
$10,000 and over 

All other production expenses .farms. 
dollars. 

Number of farms with expenditures of­
$1 to $99 . 
$1001o$499. 
$500 to $999 ... 
$1,000 to $2,499 . 
$2,500 to $4,999 
$5,000 to $9,999 .. 
$10,000 and over ... 

Notfl' Data partially based on a ~mplc, see appendix A. 

All Farms 

Selected ~ach1nery and Equipment 

Automobiles 
Molortrucks 1ncludmg p1ckups 
Tractors other thiJn gilrtlen tractors 
and motor tillers 

R1tlmg garden trac.tors 7 hp and over 

Gnun and !Jean combines, ~ell propelled 
Cornplckers, corn heads, and 

picker shellers 
P1ckup balers 

Estimated rnarl<et value of all 
rnachmery and equipment, totLJI 

By value groups 
Sl to S999. 
Sl,OOOto$4,999. 
$5,000 to $9,999 . 

Note. Data parually ba~~d on 11 um[JIO, see Bppend!x A. 

Table 6. Machinery and Equipment on Place: 1969, 1964, and 1959 

1969 

Farms 
repo1ling 

43 855 
50 305 

50 368 
2 716 

884 

3 379 
6 753 

Number 

55 208 
66 447 

88 677 
2 939 

6 977 

3 648 
7 045 

1969 
Farms rep01t1ng 

67 095 

8 745 
35 083 
11 257 

E quipmenl manufaclured-

1965 or laler 1964 or earl1er 

Famrs 
reporlmg 

29 302 
30 63! 

24 085 
1 998 

3 588 

783 
105 

Number 

34 796 
38 011 

42 078 

Dollms 

2 lOll 

4 930 

930 
4 208 

540 376 357 

4 814 554 
85 632 665 
72 299 092 

Farms 
repolling 

18 187 
24 183 

31 827 
752 

1 685 

I 646 
2 751 

$10,000 to $19,999 
$20,000 to $29,999 .... 

$30,000 to $49,999 . 
$50,000 and over .. 

Number 

20 412 
28 436 

46 599 
835 

2 047 

718 
837 

State Data-1969 Census of Agnculture 

1969 

57 153 
44 746 493 

16 835 
23 884 

6 BOO 

~ ~** ~ 1 168 
523 

13 608 
144 974 

6 281 
5 455 
1 067 

567 
178 

54 
6 

30 273 
36 539 364 

15 470 
8 329 
1 937 
1 783 
1 000 

841 
9!3 

68 751 
41 320 475 

21 240 
32 278 

7 399 
ll 465} 
1 851 
1 082} 

436 

35 999 
79 064 257 

9 267} 
13 902 

3 775 
3 711 
2 224 
1 415 
1 705 

29 975 
24 339 776 

408} 
13 426 

ll 4!9 
2 929} 

996 
498 
299 

53 837 
186 039 869 

7 593 
17 052 

8 761 
9 251 
ll 695 
2 940 
3 545 

1964 

87 120 
41 119 092 

32 276 
37 920 

8 529 

7 201 { 

!94 { 

15 280 
I NAI 

I NAl 
INA I 
INA I 
INA I 
I NAl 
I NAI 
INA) 

INA I 
I NAI 

I NAl 
INA I 
I NAl 
INA) 
INA I 
I NAl 
I NAl 

75 511 
36 105 162 

28 !33 
35 191 

5 758 

5 191 

238 

44 952 
62 638 196 

32 038 

4 320 
3 821 

010 
322 
441 

38 640 
18 418 484 

30 895 

992 

230 

349 
174 

INA) 
I NAI 

I NAl 
I NAl 
I NAl 
INA) 
I NAI 
I NAI 
INA I 

l959 

114 092 
(NAl 

(NAl 
INA) 
( NA) 
( NAI 
I NAI 
INA I 
( NAI 

11 850 
I NAl 

( NAl 
( NAI 
I NAI 
I NAl 
( NAl 
( NAI 
( NAI 

I NAI 
( NAl 

( NAI 
( NAl 
I NAl 
I NAl 
( NAl 
( NAI 
INA I 

117 428 
29 650 509 

75 080 
32 204 

" 812 
429 

903 

50 878 
56 047 993 

37 779 

566 
066 
965 
268 
234 

92 998 
33 052 571 

83 ll02. 

767 

3 741 

687 
1101 

I NAl 
I NAl 

INA I 
I NAl 
I NAI 
INA) 
I NAl 
{ NA) 

I NAl 

l964 1959 

Fa1ms 
reporlmg 

71 102 
60 583 

51 7110 
INA I 

218 

229 
353 

Farms 
Numbe1 reporling 

88 037 72 882 
75 089 61 1!72 

90 3q7 51 351 
INA I I NAI 

491 I NAI 

346 3 386 
618 5 855 

1969 
Farms reporlmg 

5 876 
2 256 

1 803 
2 075 

Number 

81 834 
71 489 

84 425 
INA) 

INA I 

3 581j 
6 065 

Dolln~s 

75 467 939 
51 427 988 

65 022 800 
185 711 319 
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